Key Decision Details

Decision Name STATEMENT OF

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

2023

Date of Decision 24 January 2023

Decision maker Cabinet

Describe the The Cabinet has approved the Decision taken contents of the Statement of

Community Involvement 2023 and agreed that the Statement of Community Involvement be published for public consultation commencing in February 2023 and running for

a period of 6 weeks.

What were the reasons for taking the Decision?

As outlined in the report.

What alternative options were considered and

rejected?

As outlined in the report.

Conflict of interest and dispensation

None declared.

Is the decision a **Key Decision?**

Yes

Was the decision included in the Forward Plan

Yes

Was the decision subject to the

urgency proceedings? No

List the background Planning papers to any report considered by the Decision Taker

Compulsory and Purchase Act 2004

Neighbourhood Planning Act

2017

The Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 National Planning **Practice**

Guidance

Huntingdonshire District Council Neighbourhood and Community Planning Guide The Town and Country Planning (Brownfield Land register) Regulations 2017

Person Making this report

Clara Kerr, Service Manager -

Growth

Decision will be effective the day after call-in expires. Call-in expires on

02 February 2023

Accompanying Documents

6. Statement of Community Involvement Report

6. Statement of Community Involvement Appendix 1